100 Best Places: Jockey Hollow, Black River, Great Swamp

Go At Onto For Go At  Onto For
0.0 Morristown Train Station R | 40.1| CR 513 Main St 0.0

X 0.0/ 510/Morris St 0.0 R | 40.1| Hillside Rd 1.4

S 0.0| Elm St - to End 0.4 R | 41.5 Larison Rd - to End 0.4

L 0.4| South St/NJ-124 S 0.1 L | 41.9| Pleasant Hill Rd (Climb) 2.9

R | 0.5/ James St - to End 3.2) |BR| 44.8| Ironia Rd > Pleasant Hill Rd 2.7
(Climb) - to End

R 3.7 Blue Hill Rd 0.6 R | 47.5 Dover Chester Rd > N Rd 0.9

L 4.3| Millbrook Rd - to Stop 0.2 48.4|Pizza Pub/Bill's General Store | 0.0

X 4.5| Village Rd 0.0 L | 48.4| Ironia Mendham Rd - to End 0.9

S 4.5| Millbrook Rd - to End 0.8 L | 49.3] South Rd 0.3

R 5.3| Pleasantville Rd - to End 0.5 R | 49.6 Combs Ave - to End 0.4

L 5.8/ Long Hill > New Vernon - to End 3.2 R | 50.0/ Combs Hollow Rd - to End 0.8

L 9.0| Meyersville Rd (no sign) - to End 2.5 R | 50.8| Calais > Mountain > Hilltop 3.8

L | 11.5 Fairmount Ave - to light 1.8 BL| 54.6| Bernardsville Rd (at fork) > 1.7
Mendham Rd (Climb)

L | 13.3] Southern Blvd 1.3 L | 56.3|Washington Corner Rd (bottom 1.1
of hill) (rough) - to End

R | 14.6) Noe Ave 0.6 L | 57.4| Hardscrabble Rd - to End 1.0

L | 15.2| Shunpike - to End 1.8 R | 58.4| CoreyLn 0.8

L | 17.0| Loantaka Way - to end 0.8 X | 59.2| Cross Tempe Wick Rd 0.0

X | 17.8| Spring Valley Rd 0.0 S | 59.2| TRO Corey Ln - to End 1.4

S | 17.8 Blue Hill Rd 2.5 R | 60.6 Washington-Mendham Rd 1.7

R | 20.3| Glen Alpine Rd > Tempe Wick 3.2 R | 62.3| Lewis Morris Park 1.1

R | 23.5 Jockey Hollow Historic Park 0.4 R | 63.4| After"Exit" sign - to End 0.0

R | 23.9| Visitor's Center - Water Stop 0.0/ |QL| 63.4] Sugarloaf Rd (no sign)-to End 0.4

R | 23.9| Tour Rd (Climb) 1.8 BR| 63.8| Sugarloaf Rd - to Stop 0.5

R | 25.7 TRO Tour Rd (Climb) - to End 1.0 L | 64.3]| Jockey Hollow Rd >Western Ave| 2.8
- to End

L | 26.7| Jockey Hollow Rd - to Exit 0.4 R | 67.1 Washington St > South St 0.6

R | 27.1| Tempe Wick Rd 2.6 L South Street Creamery

R | 29.7| Cold Hill Rd 1.0 L | 67.7/ Elm St 0.4

L | 30.7| Mountainside Rd - to End 2.1 X | 68.1| 510/Morris St 0.0

L | 32.8| Ironia Rd (no sign) 0.7 S | 68.1| Morristown Train Station 0.0

BR| 33.5 Roxiticus Rd (no sign) - to Stop 0.4

R | 33.9/ CR 510/Mendham Rd/W Main 1.0

R | 34.9| Old Mill Rd - to End (Climb!) 2.0

L | 36.9 South Rd - to End 1.4

L | 38.3| North Rd - to End 1.0

S | 39.3] CR 513 Main St (cross W Main) 0.8

R | 40.1| Lunch: Sub Pub , 127 Main St 0.0| http://ridewithgps.com/routes/3030962




Bike Shops
Marty's (Morristown)

(973) 538-7773

Cycle Craft (Long Valley)
(908) 876-5600

Nelson's (Chester)

(908) 879-7677

Liberty Cycle (Basking Ridge)
(908) 630-0110

Van Dessel Sports (Mendham)
973-543-2599

Bike Land 2 (Chatham)
973-635-8066

Mile Rest Stops
24.0 Jockey Hollow Nat'l Park

(Visitor's Center)
Water & Restrooms
40.1 Sub Pub (Karen-owner)
127 Main St, Chester
908-879-5334
48.4 Pizza Pub (Gino-owner)
395 Dover Chester Rd,
973-584-4141
(Outdoor seating available)
48.4 Bill's General Store (Bruce)
Dover Chester Rd, Ironia
(973) 584-4653
Closes 2pm; grill at 1:30
53.1 Sorento's Pizza
5 E. Main St, Mendham
(973) 543-2777
67.5 Lots of Eat/Drink Options
South St, Morristown



